

## Press release LINDAL Italy, a new name and a new location

Hamburg, Germany – January 18<sup>th</sup>, 2022



## LINDAL's Italian branch has relocated and changed their company name to LINDAL Italy srl.

Following on from the creation of RxPack, a standalone company dedicated to regulated and non-regulated pharmaceutical solutions. LINDAL's Italian branch, which



previously focused on these applications and was formally known as VARI S.p.A, will now be named LINDAL Italy srl.

This company will focus on aerosol dispensing solutions for non-pharmaceutical applications and will continue to provide high-quality products and service on behalf of the LINDAL Group.

Along with the name change, the company has also moved to a brand-new location, located less than 8km away from the previous site and positioned closely to main transport links and key customers.

The new address for LINDAL Italy srl. is:

LINDAL Italy srl. Via Roma 27/29 23845 Costa Masnaga (LC) Italy

Customers are being asked to update these details on their systems, with the tax code and VAT number for the company remaining unchanged. All other elements of the business will remain the same, it is just the name and address of the company are changing.

Gabriele Marchetti, Head of Sales at LINDAL Italy said "We are excited to have completed our move to our new location in Costa Masnaga. The team have settled in well and we are at full capacity, ready to service our customers. We look forward to what the future holds for LINDAL Italy as we aim to build on our strong foundations."

## **About LINDAL Group**

LINDAL Group is a worldwide leader in the design, manufacture and sale of valves, actuators and spray caps used in aerosol products. The Hamburg, Germany-based company has more than 60 years of experience with innovative dispensing solutions for the cosmetics, household, pharmaceuticals, food and technical industries.

The LINDAL Group is represented by subsidiaries and licensees in more than 15 countries throughout Europe, Asia and The Americas. The company is renowned for its innovative designs, which deliver optimal functionality and return on investment. As a result, LINDAL packaging solutions are the choice of the world's most prestigious and trusted brands.

For more information, please contact: marketing@lindalgroup.com